2.000—2.0086 BUMPER 2.000—2.0086

e T DESCRIPTION AND MODELS o o oy DESCRIPTION AND MODELS g:'.

BUMPER BUMPER—Continued
2.000 BUMPER ASSEMBLY - FRONT 2.001 BAR - BUMPER (Cont'd)
371279 1951 ¢ v v e v e e e e e e e 1 7156  Nut 1/2-20, self-locking, (50.120)
378926 2000-01-03-06-10-11 . . . . . . . ¢« « . . 1 impact bar to outer support bar,
. 387783 2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 « + « « « « o« « . . 1 1951-2000~01-03%-06-10-11 . . . . . . 4
6516 Screw 1/2-20 x 1-1/4, to frame, (50.003) rear impact bar to inner support bar,
1951 . . . . .. e e e e e e e 4 1951 0 0 v o e e e e e e e e 1
303591 Screw 1/2-20 x 1-1/2, to frame, (50.003) rear impact bar to inner and outer
1951- 2000~ 01- 03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06- support bar, used with trunk rack,
11-26-30 & .« v v 0 e e e e e e e e 4 2130 ¢ ¢ v e e e e e e e e e e e 4
221981 Washer 1/2, to frame screw rear, (50.200)
1951-2000~01-0306-10-11-2100-01-03-06- 2.0050 GUARD
112630 « 4 4 v v v e e e e e e 2 373584 front, 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11 . . . . . 2
7322 Washer 1/2, to frame screw front, {50.200) 387782 front, right, 2100-01-03-06-11-26-% . . . 1
1951—2000-01—03—06—10—11—2100—01—05—06— 387781 front, left, 2100-01-0%-06-11-26-30 . . . 1
11-26-30 . & v v 0 v e 0 e . .2 378933 rear, 2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01~03-06-11-
7160 Nut 1/2-20, self-locking, to frame screw, 26030 0 v e ke e e e e e e e e e 2
(50.120) 1951 . . . . . . . . . 4 371537 Spacer, to front bumper, 1951~2000-01-03~
7156 Nut 1/2-20, self-locking, to frame screw, 06-10-11-2100-01-03-06~11-26-30 . . . 2
{50.120) 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100- 376986 Spacer, to rear bumper, 1951-2000-01-03- .
01-03-06-11-26-30 . . . + « « « .+ « 4 06-10=11-2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 . . . 2
304914 Washer 1/2, to bumper spacer, (50.200)

4 2.0005 BUMPER ASSEMBLY - REAR 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01- 03~ 06~
B71267 1951 © v v v v e v e e e e e e e e s 1 11-26-30 « & & v v 4 v h c e e 4
378934 2000-01-03-06-10-11 . . « = .+ « « « « . . 1 3884 Spacer (washer 1/2) (50.200) use as req'd.x
387784 2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 « « « v « « + + o« 1 7329 Washer 1/2, retaining stud, (50.200)

6516 Screw 1/2-20 x 1-1/4, to frame, (50.003) 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06~
1951-2000-01-03~06-10-11-2100-01-03- 06~ 11-26-30 « « v v v v e e e e e 4
11-26-30 « © v b e e e e e e e e 4 7156 Nut 1/2-20, self-locking, retaining stud,

7322 washer 1/2, to frame screw, (50.200) 1951~ {50.120) 1951-2000~01-03-06-10-11-2100-
2000-01-03~06~10-11-2100-01~-03-06-11-26~ 01-03-06-11-26-30 . . . . - . .« « . . 4
B 10 4

7156 Nut 1/2-20, self-locking, to frame screw, 2.0055 GUARD - FRONT FENDER
([)3?02_23(),_11_9223800-01 05_06_10—11 2100_4 387771 right, 2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 . .. . . . . 1
: 387770 left, 2100—01—03-06—11—26750 ....... 1

387795  Clip, to bumper, 2100—01—05-06—11—26—

2.001 BAR - BUMPER o T 2
371280 front, 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11 . . . . . 1 387796 Bolt, to bumper clip, 2100 01-03-06-11-
387883 front, 2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 . . . . . . 1 2630 . v h e e e e e e e e e e 2
371268 rear, 1951 . . . . . . 44 4.t e e 4. 1 6902 Nut 3/8-24, self-locking, clip bolt,

376944 rear, 2000-01-03-06-10-11 . . . . . . . . 1 (50.120) 2100-01-03~06-11-26-30 . . . 2
387884 rear, 2100-01-03-06~11-26-30 . . . . . . . 1 7329 Washer 1/2, guard retaining, {(950.200)
373483 Bolt, impact bar to outer support bar, 2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 . . . . . . . . 2
1951-2000-01-0%-06~10-11 . . . . . . . 4 7156 Nut 1/2-20, self-locking, guard retaining,
341884 Bolt, rear impact bar to inner support (50.120) 2100-01-03-06-11-26-%0 . . . 2
bar, 1951 . . . . . . . 0.0 .. 1 '
373483 Bolt, rear impact bar to outer support 2.0056 GUARD - REAR FENDER
bar, used with trunk rack, 2130 2 387773 right, 2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 . . . . . . 1
387521 Bolt, rear impact bar to inner support 387772 left, 2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 . . . . . . . 1
bar, used with trunk rack, 2130 2 387795 Clip, to bumper, 2100-01-03-06-11-26-30. 2
7329 washer 1/2, (50,200} 387796 Bolt, to bumper clip, 2100-01-03-06-11-
impact bar to outer support bar, s s 2
1991-2000-01-03-06~10-11 . . . . . . 4 6902 Nut 3/8-24, self-locking, eclip boly,
rear impact bar to inner support bar, (50.120) 2100.01-03-06-11-26-30 . . . 2
1951 . . . L 0 il e e e e 1 7329 Washer 1/2, guard retaining, (50.200])
rear impact bar to inner and outer 2100-01-02-06-11-26-30 . . . . . . . . L2
support bar, used with trunk rack, 7156 Nut 1/2-20, self-locking, guard retaining,
2130 © ¢ v v e e e e e e e e PR 4 (50.120) 2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 . . . 2




2.0114—2.0138 BUMPER 2.0114—2.0138
oS oy DESCRIPTION AND MODELS JEm ) CoRE ol DESCRIPTION AND MODELS o
BUMPER—Continued BUMPER—Cuntinued
2.011%  SHIELD ASSEMBLY - FRONT STONE 2.0119  SEAL - REAR STONE SHIELD
373519 1951 .« 4 v @ e e v e e e e e e e e e e e 1 371477 to bumper, 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100~
378966 2000~-01-03-06-10-11 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 01-03-06~11-26-30 . . « « « « « « o . . 1
383360 2100-01-03-06-11-30 . . . . . . . 1
383578 2126 .« .« + 4 0 o s e e e e e e s e e e s 1 2.012 BAR -~ FRONT SUPPORT
371590  Screw #14 x 3/4, self—tappmg, to fender, 371291 inner right, 1951 . . . . . . .. . . .. 1
1951-2000- 01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06- 378930 inner right, 2000-01-03-06-10-11 . . . . . 1
112630 « v v o 0 e n e e e e e e 10 384260 inner right, 2100-01-03-06-11-26~30 1
7319 washer 1/4 (50.200) 371289 inner left, 1951 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
to fender screw, 1951-2000-01-03-06-10- 378931 inner left, 2000-01-03-06-10-11 . . . . . 1
11~2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 . . . . . 10 384257 inner left, 2100-01-03-06-11-26-%0 . . . . 1
371483 Speed nut #14, to fender screw, 1951- 371292 outer right, 1951 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
2000-01-03-06-10~11-2100-01-03-06-11- 378932 outer right, 2000-01-03-06-10-11 . . . . . 1
26030 0 . e e e e e e e e e e e e 10 384261 outer right, 2100-01- 05—06—11 26-30 1
7329 washer 1/2, to bumper, (50.200) 1951- 371290 outer left, 1951 . . . . . . . . . ... 1
2000—01—03—06—10—11—2100-01—05—06—11- 378929 outer left, 2000-01-03-06-10-11 . . . . . 1
{0 8 384258 outer left, 2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 . . . . 1
7160 Nut 1/2-20, self-locking, to bumper, 384262 front cross, right, 2100-01-02-06-11-26-
150.120) 1951-2000-01-03~06~10-11~ 20 b e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
2100-01~03-06-11-26-30 . . . . . . . 4 384263 front cross, left, 2100-01-03-06-11-26-
.7+ T 1
4 2.0115 SHIELD ASSEMBLY - REAR STONE 324197 Rivet, 1951-2000-01-03-C6~10-11 2
B71460 1951 v v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 384265  Rivet, 2100-01-03-06-11~26-30 . . . . . 6
378968 2000-01-03-06-10-11 . . . . . . . . 1
383359 2100-01-03-06-30 + + = ¢ ¢« « o o o o o » & 1 42.013 BAR - REAR SUPPORT
383579 2126 . ¢ . v e e e v e e e e e e e e e 1 371277 imner, 1951 . . . . . .. ... 0. 2
371590 Screw #14 x 3/4, self-tapping, to body, 378939 inner, right, 2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-
1951-2000~01~03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06- 03-06-11-26-30 . . . . .« . . . ... .. 1
11-26-30 « v v v v e e e e e e e e 9 387507 inner, right, with trunk rack, 2130 1
7098  Screw 1/4-28, to body, (50.003) 1951~ 378938 inner, left, 2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-
2000-01-03~-06~10=11-2100-01-03-06-11- 0306-11-26-30 . . . . . . i v e e . 1
26030 . v e e e e e e e e e e 2 371276 outer, right, 1951 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
7319 washer 1/4, to body screw, (50.200) 1951- 378937 outer, right, 2000-01-03-0€~10-11-2100-01-
2000-01-03~06-10-11-2100-01-03-06- 11~ 03-06-11-26-30 . v & v v 4 4 e e e u .. 1
26030 . . e e e e e e e e e e 13 371275 outer, left, 1951 . . . . . .« .« o . . . 1
5502 Lockwasher 1/4, to body screw, (50.220) 378936 outer, left, 2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-
1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03- 06— 03-06-11-26-30 « « v « v « ¢ e 44 e . 1
11-26-30 © v v . . i e e e e e e 2 371278 Rivet, 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-
7004  Nut 1/4-28, to body screw, (50.100) 1951- 03~06-11-26-30 . + « v v v . ou e u .. 2
2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11- '
2630 . v e e e e e e e e e e 2
379042 Speed nut #14 Tinnerman, to body screw, 2.0135 GUARD ~ FRONT LICENSE
19?1:52_0‘;01"05' 06-10-11-2100-01-03-06- . 387774 2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 « « « « . . . . . . 1
""""""" 6010 Screw 5/16-24 x 1/2, guard to bumper,
7329 washer 1/2, to bumper, (50.200) 1951~ (50.003) 2100-01~03-06-11-26-30 2
2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100-01-03-06-11- 6612 Screw 1/420 x 1/2, license plate,
2630 0 e e e e e e e 8 X S€ plate,
7160 Nut 1/2-20, self-locking, (50.120) 1951~ (50.100)  2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 . . . 2
2000-01-03-06-10-11-2100~01-03-06-11- 59502 Lockwasher 1/4, guard stud and license
26030 . . e e e e e e e e e 4 plate screw, (50.220) 2100-01-03-06-
11-26-30 . . . . o o e e e e e e s 4
7004 Nut 1/4-28, guard stud, (50.100) 2100~
01-03-06-11-26-30 . . . . . . . . . 2
2.0118 LINER = STONE SHIELD 7304 nut 1/4-20, license plate screw, (50. 100)
373515 front, to fender, 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11- 2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 . . . . . . . . 2
2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 . . . . . . . . . 2 6900  Nut 5/16-24, self-locking, guard to
371504 rear, to boay, 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11- bumper screw, (50.120) 2100-01-03-06-
2100-01-03-06-11-26-30 « + « « . . . . . 2 11-26-30 « v v v e e 2



2.0136—2.014 BUMPER 2.0136—2.014
CODE PART ‘ PER CODE PARY PER
NO. NC. DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO. NO. DESCRIPTION AND MODELS

- @

BUMPER—Continuved

2.0136 BUMPER - FRONT LICENSE PLATE

372652 2100-01-03-06-11-26~30 . . . . . , . . .. 1
2.014 BRACKET ASSEMBLY - FRONT LICENSE PLATE

373463 lower, 1951-2000-01-03-06~10-11 . . . . . 1

373492 upper, 1951-2000-01-0%-06-10-11 . . . . . 1

7371 Screw 1/4-28 x 3%/4, lower bracket to
bumper, (50.003) 1951~2000-01-03-06-10-
5 2
5502 Lockwasher 1/4, lower bracket to bumper
screw, (50.220) 1951—2000—01—03—06—10;—

5 L 2 .
7004 Nut 1/4-28, lower bracket to bumper screw, f
(50/100) 1951~2000-01-03-06~10-11 . L2
7275 Screw 1/4-28 x 1, bracket adjusting,
(50.003) 1951~2000~01~03-06~-10-11 . . 1
Hh502 Lockwasher 1/4, bracket adjusting screw,
(50.220) 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11 . . 1
6668 Nut 1/4-28, pracket adjusting screw,
(50.150) 1951-2000-01-03-06-10-11 . . 1
6612 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2, license plate, (50.100)
1951-2000-01-03-06~10-11 . . . . . . . 2

371724 Speed nut, license plate screw, 1951-2000-
01-03-06-10-11 « « v v v v v v v 4 . . 2






